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IN RE: PETITION FOR. SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
S/S Dunbar Road, 308° W

of Dunran Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
12th Election District

7th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(6819 Dunbar Road)

* CASE NO, 01-001-SPH
August & Felicia Piccinini

Petitioners *
¥ % ok kK ok ok K kK

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Special
Hearing filed by the legal owners of the subject property, August and Felicia Piccinini. The
special hearing request is for property located at 6819 Dunbar Road, located in the Dundalk area
of Baltimore County. The property is zoned DR 10.5. The special hearing request is from
Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to approve a
nonconforming use of two apartments within a single family dwelling.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the special hearing request were August and Felicia
Piccinini, owners of the subject property. The Petitioners were represented by John Gontrum,
attorney at law. Appearing in opposition to the Petitioners’ request were several residents of the
surrounding neighborhood, namely, Ursula Gensler, Pat Hall, Sue Williams and Fran Boothe.

Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this special
hearing request, consists of 0.0390 acres, more or less, zoned DR 10.5. The property is
improved with an end-of-group row home dwelling. The subject dwelling has been converted
into two separate apartments. The second floor of the dwelling is, of itself, a separate apartment
unit with the first floor and basement serving as the second apartment unit. Testimony revealed
that Mr. and Mrs, Piccinini purchased the subject two apartment dwelling in 1988. The subject

property was, at that time, utilized as a two apartment dwelling. The Piccinini’s purchased the



subject property as an investment. They have rented both apartments out since 1988, until the
present date, without interruption. Mr. and Mrs. Piccinini, the owners of the property, did not
have personal knowledge as to the usage of the property prior to the time they purchased it in
October of 1988. However, they rely upon a signed affidavit executed by Mr. Clyde Boothe who
lives adjacent to the subject propetty at 6817 Dunbar Road. The affidavit was signed by Mr.
Boothe in 1988, which coincided with the time that the Piccinini’s purchased the property. At
that time, the seller of the property, Frank and Teresa Savarese, sought to obtain a conditional
use permit by way of an affidavit, as opposed to requesting a more formal public hearing.
Therefore, based on the affidavit submitted, the then Zoning Commissioner, J. Robert Haines,
issued a conditional approval for the property to be used as two apartments. However, as the
conditional use permit states, the approval is automatically withdrawn once a challenge is made
to the use of the property as two apartments.

Mr. Gontrum indicated, that based on his research into the old zoning maps of the area,
the Petitioners need to establish that the property has been utilized as two separate apartments
since prior to 1970, which was the year when the zoning changed on the property so as to make
two apartments illegal. The Petitioners, therefore, submitted into evidence, as Petitioners’
Exhibit 3B, the affidavit of Mr. Clyde Boothe, indicating that the property has been used as two
apartments since 1952. But for the affidavit submitted, there was no other testimony to establish
the two apartment use prior to 1988, which was the time that the Piccinini’s purchased the
property,

As stated previously, four residents from the surrounding community appeared in
opposition to the Petitioners’ request. These ladies are all residents of the surrounding

community. Their testimony corroborated the testimony offered by Mr. and Mrs. Piccinini as to
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the historical use of the property. Instead of providing testimony and evidence as to when the
subject property was converted into a two apartment use, these ladies chose instead to offer
testimony regarding the tremendous adverse impacts this particular property has had on their
surrounding community. The testimony demonstrated that when the two apartment house was
owner occupied, the community had little or no problems with the tenants living therein. The
current owners of the property do not live within the dwelling. They live elsewhere in Dundalk.
Therefore, there is no owner on site to oversee the behavior of the tenants that reside in each
apartment,

The testimony of these residents demonstrated that the behavior of the tenants who have
occupied these apartments has been outrageous. No citizen should have to live within such an
environment. These citizens are very much concerned over the continuation of the use of this
property as two separate apartments. They believe that uses such as this contribute to the further
deterioration of their neighborhood, which certainly runs contrary to the community conservation
efforts that are under implementation at this time.

As stated previously, the testimony offered by these four ladies did not directly pertain to
the historical use of the property as two separate apartments, These ladies believe that the
Piccinini’s should have used better efforts in selecting tenants for their property, so as to spare
the neighbors from unruly residents. They asked that the nonconforming use be denied.

I agree with the ladies in attendance, that non-owner occupied rental units, located within
established older communities, can contribute and can be the cause of the deterioration of our
older communities in Baltimore County. This is particularly true, when the owner of the

property is not on site, overseeing the actions of the tenants that rent the apartments themselves,



In an effort to further preserve and protect this particular community in Dundalk, I shall

choose to give no weight to the affidavit entered into evidence as Petitioners’ Exhibit 3B signed
by Mr. Clyde Boothe. This is critical, in that it is the only evidence that attempts to substantiate
the use of the property prior to 1988, M, Boéthc, who still resides adjacent to the subject
property and whose wife appeared in opposition to this request as a complaining neighbor, failed
to appear and testify in person. His wife, at the hearing, questioned the veracity of the affidavit
entered into evidence as Petitioners’ Exhibit 3B. She explained his signature and the affidavit
itself as simply an attempt to help the Savarese’s in their effort to sell the house as a two-
apartment dwelling. Therefore, I shall choose to disregard the affidavit and hereby find that the
Petitioners have failed to establish that the subject property has been used as a two apartment
dwelling since prior to the effective date of the zoning regulations which made the use as two
separate apartments illegal, Accordingly, the Petition for Special Hearing should be denied.

It should be noted that I in no way hold Mr. and Mrs. Piccinini accountable for the actions
of the tenants who have occupied these apartments. They certainly have good intentions when
selecting residents for their apartments. However, it is not possible for them to be on site, 24
hours a day, 7 days a week. They are not in a position to ensure that the tenants which would
occupy these apartments would not pose a problem to the surrounding community. I further
believe that the Piccinini’s have the best interest of Dundalk in mind, given that they reside only
a short distance from this property in Dundalk. However, allowing two apartments to continue
tcg exist in this house will have no positive impact on this community and will not serve to further

! pi'esewe and protect this older community in Baltimore County. Therefore, I have no recourse
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but to deny the special hearing request.
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It was noted at the hearing, that Mr. and Mrs, Piccinini are preparing to put the subject
property on the market for sale. It is hoped that the Petitioners will sell the property as a single
family residential dwelling, which hopefully will be owner occupied, thereby yielding a more
courteous and responsible occupant.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this i/_‘j ‘c/lday of October, 2000, that the Petitioners’ Request for Special Hearing from
Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to approve a
nonconforming use of two apartments within a single family dwelling, be and is hetreby

DENIED.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that any appeal of this decision must be filed within thirty

Mt Votooes

TIMOTHY M. OTROCO
DEPUTY ZONIN G COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

(30) days from the date of this Order.
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Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

&

. 3l
- October 34, 2000

John B. Gontrum, Esquire
Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin
814 Eastern Boulevard

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Re: Petition for Special Hearing
Case No 01-001-SPH
Property: 6819 Dunbar Road

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Request for Special Hearing has been denied in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours, ‘
il [ oo

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Enclosure

Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
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Copies to:

Mr, & Mrs. August Piccinini
6729 Youngstown Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21222

Ms. Ursula Gensler
6824 Dunbar Road
Baltimore, MD 21222

Ms, Pat Hall
- 6815 Dunbar Road
Baltimore, MD 21222

Ms. Sue Williams
6822 Dunbar Road
Baltimore, MD 21222

Ms, Fran Boothe
6817 Dunbar Road
Baltimore, MD 21222
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for the property located at

Petition for Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

6819 DUNBAR ROAD
which is presently zoned 7~ 7. 23,5

This Patitlon shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi?]ned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached

ereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

Col !nty. to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve A NovlConr-

ot &OLGOMM”W‘% i a dlﬁ/ﬁ/e, Pm,(ﬁ dweﬂr@,

er‘mﬂ

{MVe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that [/we are the iegal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

\§k
SRR
G Pr p is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
. 1, of we jagree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, ete. and further agree to and are o be bounded by the
zoning rpgulations and restrictions of Balimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.
W ey
I
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Name - Type or Print

e,
AUGUST PICCININI MJ(‘@,LMW
g. -« .

J/U")'. Lo At

Signature Signature ‘
FELICTIA PICCININT
Address Telephone No. Name - Typa or Pyint ’ ,
City State Zip Code Sign iure
r itio 6729 ¥ A 410-633-5082
Address Telephone No.
JOHN B. GONTRUM _, /7 BATTIMORE, MARYLAND 21222
Name - Type of Prin;/@ City State Zip Code
é’j/{) d epresentative to be a
Sigeakire
ROMADKA, GONTRUM & MCLAUGHLIN
Company Name
814 EASTERN BOULEVARD 410-686-8274
Address Telephona No. Address Telephone No.
BALTIMORE, MARYIAND 21221
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
OFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
Case No. 0[- oo|- SPH UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING

REY i15(98

Reviewed By "~/ Z}i# Q_Db Date Kfl -0



J.S.Dalas, N®%. @&

SURVEYING & ENGINEERING

13523 |.ONG GREEN PIKE
P.O. BOX 26
BALDWIN, MD 21013
(410) 817-4600
FAX (410) 817-4602

ZONING DESCRIPTION OF #0819 DUNBAR ROAD

BEGINNING al a pownt on the south side of Dunbar Road, 30 feet wide, at the distunce of 308 feet,
more or less, west of the west side of Dunran Road, 50 wide thence leaving said Dunbar Road and
running South 5 degrees 55 minutes 00 seconds East 100,00 feet to the north side of an alley 14 feet
wide thence running with the north side of seid alley South 84 degrees 05 minutes 00 seconds West 17.00
Jeet thence leaving said alley and running North 05 degrees 55 ntinutes 00 seconds West 100.00 feet o
said south side of Dunbar Roud thence running with said south side of Dunbar Road North 84 degrees 05
minutes 00 seconds East 17.00 feet to the pluce of beginning, containing 1700 square feet of lund, more
or less.. Also known as # 6819 Dunbar Road und located in the 12" Election District, 7" Councilmanic
District.

Note: above description is based on existing deed and is for zoning purposes only.

Ol-O01 SPH
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* NOTICE OF ZOKING
HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner
of Baltimore Courity, by
authority of the Zoning Act
and Regulations of Beiti-
more County will hold a
public hearing in Towson,
| Marvland on the property
identified herein 2s follows:

Gase: #01-001-SPH

6818 Dunbar Road

$/5308 feet W of Dunbar Road
12th Election District

7th Councilmanic District
Legal Owner(s): August
Piccinini -

Special Hearing: io permit
a non-conforming use of 2
apartments in a single fam-
ity dwelling.

Hearing: Tuesday, Sep-
tember 19, 2000 at 11:00
a.m. in Room 487, County
- Courts Building, 407 Bos-
ey Avenue. .

LAWRENCE £, SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner for
Battimore County
| NOTES: (1) Hearings are
Handicapped Accessible; for
special  accommodations |
Please Gontact the Zoning
Commissioner's Office at
(410) 887-4386. .

{2) For formation con-
{ ceming the File andfor
Hearing, Gontact the Zoning
Review Office at (410) BB7- °
3391,

JT/9/641 Sept. 5 C417595

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD, 9 17 ! L2000
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published in
Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of ! successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on g9 ]5 ‘ , 200G
==

F

J?F%SON]AN,
: U ot Spmg ———
LEGAL ADVERTISING




A PUHLIC HEARING WILL 1) HELD By
THE ZONING GOMMI SONER
IN FOWSON | MD,

 PLAGE imihrcauuTy Gt tes e usse k. IR

" TIME & DATE s 7" Yot Wi, e Titieg 25,5000

SV 14E HARIS TG FeRmteT 0, oioriinrtorns:
I 0F DB RERETIIMIR 20 WEls Rigedy .
; h@lﬁ)ﬁféﬂ{ L

e

¥ ANDIGAPED, ACORARINNE

6819 Dunbar Road




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: CASE # 01-001-SPH
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER
{August Plccinint)
DATE OF Hearlng
( 10-25-00)

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION : MS. GWENDOLYN STEPHENS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGNS(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUQOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

6819 Dunbar Road Baltimore, Maryland 21222

THE SIGN(S) WERE POSTED ON 10-10-00

(MONTH, DAY,YEAR)

SINCERELY,

Sl Lo

(SIGNATURE OF $1GN POSTER & DATE)

—_ THOMAS P. OGLE SR.

325 NICHOLSON ROAD

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21221

410-687-8405
(TELEPHONE NUMBER)




Director's Office

County Office Building

Baltimore County ' 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

August 29, 2000

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-001-SPH N

6818 Dunbar Road

S/S 308 feet W of Dunbar Road

12" Election District = 7™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: August Piccinini

Special Hearing to permit a non-conforming use of 2 apartments in a single family
dwelling.

29 400
HEARING: Tuesday, September 8, 2000 at-~-#88 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

GorL o

Arnoid Jablon
Director

C: August & Felicia Piccinini 6819 Dunbar Road, Dundalk 21222
John B. Gowtown, 814 Eastern Blvd, Baltimore 21221
Susan Williams 6822 Dunbar Road, Baltimore 21237

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY .SEPTEMBER 4, 2000
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE,; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391,

@9 Primed with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, September 5, 2000 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
August Piccinini 410633-5082
6822 Dunbar Road
Dundalk, MD 21222

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as foliows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-001-SPH

6818 Dunbar Road

S/S 308 feet W of Dunbar Road

12" Election District — 7" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: August Piccinini

Special Hearing to permit a non-conforming use of 2 apartments in a single family
dwelling.

HEARING: Tuesday, September 19, 2000 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

2 k
4721«:/ /Lf%f

rence B. Schmidt
aw oy

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

DVE GR ENTS AND Q EARI
The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at

least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is

due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

Ay p— e
———— —————

For Newspaper Advertising:
ltem Number or Case Number: -0 (- 3PH

Petitioner: ALLQ wwt Piocnint

Address or Location: (o%/l,q Dunloax Eoad .

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTlSING BILL TO:
Name: /fc)cor/ 2y

Address: K 2.5 !ac/mr/w ey

L3I0e7, /‘-70/ RAR2 Y

Telephone Number: _ 20 ~& 3.3 *350¥ 2

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

-



Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning| |Variance| |Special Hearing'

PROPERTY ADDRESS: see pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for addltional regulred !nformation

Subdlvision name:

!plat book# Jolio# Jot# ,section#

OWNER:

@' Vicinlty Map
horn

scale: 17=1060"

LOCATION INFORMATION
Election District:
Counclimamc District:
$"=200" scale map#:

Zoming:

Lot slre:

acreage square teet

public  privais

sewer: { | |
water: [ ] [}

. o o
Chesapeeke Bay Crltical Area: ﬁ D

Pricr Zoning Hearings:

O

North
date: _
prepared by: Scaie of Drawing: 17=

S, S—

Zoning Office USE ONLY!

reviewed by: ITEM #: CASE#:

-15-



P ° v o
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND /4/2°
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE |

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 24, 2000
Department of Permits and’
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. Pat' Keller, ITI
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 520 Revised, 556, 001, 010, 012, 014, 015,
and 018

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case and has no comments to
offer.

For any further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein,
please contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by:

Section Chief:

AFK/IL:MAC



B’AI.MORE COUNTY .\IARYL...'

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOND]_:'.N'CE
DATE: 7 - 500

TO: W . Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor

FROM: Rick Wisnom. Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement

SUBJECT:  Item No.. 060/ O T LA A VRS Y
Legal Owner/Petitioner:  AcvCuvar o récisse  pie ppn, .
Contract Purchaser: @ —
Properts Address: GFG DoerB9d NAd ~ 27377 N
Location Description;  Deadsih  srro.piammd,

VIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No.;. ww ~ 157/ g
Defendants: GBS e

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active viclation case.
When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following personis) regarding the
hearing date:

i )’ hY
~ p i 2 pop /L‘
NAME M L \.A) A/QLAA”\.'\.—*\,‘ ) ADDRESS ¢~ ¢ o o J\.QJEJ—’\ Chralt U\_,L

o ted o ::-....

In addition. please find artached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relarive 1o
the viclation case. for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

>k Complaint letter'memo/email/fax (if applicable)

Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes
State Tax Assessment printout

State Tax Parcel Map (if applicable)

MV A Registration printout (if applicable)

Dead (if applicable)

Lease-Residential or Commercial 1if applicable)

Photographs including dates taken

Correction Notice; Code Violation Notice

10, Citation and Proof of Service (if applicable)

Hl

oy

B0 13 O\ b Lo 1)

3

Billing Notice. Property Lien Sheet (if applicable}.
Other: SONMING  MBPES | Arralaly LT Sy
’

- 11, Certified Mail Receipt (if applicabie)

Z 12 Final Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer (if applicable)

z 13 Office of Budget & Finance Billing Notice Property Lien Sheet (if appiicable
—_3> Complete Chronology of Events, beginning with the first complaint through the

,.._.
th

After the public hearing is held. please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner's orcer to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative o the violation
case,

| Sus. %o

C: Code Enforcement Officer

o
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
*
% Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Ly

October 20, 2000

John B. Gontrum

Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin
814 Eastern Boulevard

Baltimore, MD 21221

Dear Mr. Gontrum:
RE: Case Number: 01-001-SPH, 6819 Dunbar Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on September 1, 2000.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. As of this
date, we have not received any comments from any of these agencies. You may verify any
possible comments by contacting the agency directly at the numbers listed below:

Development Plans Review (Traffic) 410-887-3751
Fire Department 410-887-4880
State Highway Administration 410-545-5600
Office of Planning & Community Conservation 410-887-3480
Department of Environmental Protection

and Resource Management (DEPRM) 410-887-5859
Recreation and Parks 410-887-3824
Maryland Office of Planning - Chesapeake

Bay Critical Area (CBCA) 410-767-4489
Department of Natural Resources - Floodplain 410-631-3914

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
Zoning Review at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
W. Cﬂ/'-ﬂ ML )94 p
W. Carl Richards, Jr. GO
Supervisor, Zoning Review
WCR: gdz
Enclosures

C: August & Felicia Piccinini, 6729 Youngstown Avenue, Baltimore 21222
People's Counsel

Printed with Soybean Ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 16,2000
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For July 24, 2000
Item No. 001

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, The
issue of parking should be addressed.

RWB:HJIO:jrb

ce: File

ZAC-7-24-2000-ITEM 001.doc
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Office of the Fire Marshal
Baitimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

July 20, 2000

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
AUGUST PICCININI - 001
PATRICK MEADOWCROFT AND SUSAN MEADCWCROFT - 004

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF JULY 17, 2000
Ttem No.: See Below
Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

4, The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operation.

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Fire Protection Association Standard Neo. 101 "Life
Safety Code™, 1994 edition prior to occupancy.

REVIEWER: LIEBUTENANT HERB TAYIOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS5-1102F

cc: File

% <9 Printed wiih Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper



TO: Arnold Jablon

FROM: R. Bruce Seele)%/(

DATE: July 25, 20007

SUBJECT:  Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 17, 2000

DEPRM has no comments for the following zoning petitions;

Item # Address
001 6818 Dunbar Road
002 6414 Kenwood Avenue
003 8513 Arborwood Road
004 200 Kaufman Road
005 7424 Longfield Drive




RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
6818 Dunbar Road, $/S 308' W of Dunbar Rd
12th Election District, 7th Councilmanic * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Legal Owner: August Piccinini * FOR
Petitioner(s)
* BALTIMORE COUNTY

% Case NOKQI01:SPH 2

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be
sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order.

All parties should copy Peaple’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/ documentation filed in the case.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE S. BPEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 31st day of July, 2000 a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance
was mailed to John B. Gontrum, Esq., Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin, 814 Eastern Blvd., Baltimore, MD

21221, attorney for Petitioner(s).
MMWM‘”\_W

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




&

Director's Office

County Office Building

galt;r:tore fo;m;y - 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Cpartment ol rermis an Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management 410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

September 11, 2000 -

John Gontrum

Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin, PA
814 Eastern Boulevard

Baltimore, MD 21221

Dear Mr. Gontrum:
RE: Case Number 01-001-SPH, 6818 Dunbar Road

The above matter, previously scheduled for Tuesday, September 19, 2000, at
11:00 a.m. in Room 407, 401 Bosley Avenue, has been postponed at your request.
Once the hearing has been rescheduled you will be notified by mail.

Please be advised that, as the individual requesting and receiving the
postponement, the responsibility and costs associated with the appropriate posting of
the property now lies with you. The petitioner or his/her agent may not personally
post or change a zoning sign. One of the currently approved vendors/posters must
be contacted to do so. If the property has been posted with notice of the original
hearing date, as quickly as possible a notice of the new hearing date should be

affixed to the sign(s).
Very.truly yours,

Arnold Jablon
Director

Ad; gdz

C: August & Felicia Piccinini, 6819 Dunbar Road, Dundalk 21222
Susan Williams, 6822 Dunbar Road, Baltimore 21237

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Papar



Director's Office
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

LG

(8]
*RERT 2

Baltimore County

* X xx x| Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204
@ﬂ Development Management 410-887-3353
Ry

Fax: 410-887-5708

September 18, 2000

John Gontrum

Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin, P.A,
814 Eastern Boulevard

Baltimore, MD 21221

Dear Mr. Gontrum:
RE: Case Number 01-001-SPH, 6818 Dunbar Road

The above matter, previously assigned to be heard on August 31, 2000 has been
rescheduled for Wednesday, October 25, 2000 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, 401
Bosley Avenue.

As the person requesting the postponement, you are now responsible for affixing
the new hearing date and time to the hearing notice sign posted on the property as
soon as possible. The petitioner or his/her agent may not personally post or change
g zoning sign. One of the currently approved vendors/posters musf be contacted to

0 so.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact George Zahner at 410-887-3391. '

Vﬁtruly yours,

Arnold Jablon
Director

6z

AJ:

C: August & Felicia Piccinini 6729 Youngstown Avenue, Baltimore 21222
Susan Williams, 6822 Dunbar Road Baltimore 21237

on Recycied Papar

,gé Printed with Soybean nk
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ROMADKA, GONTRUM & McLAUGHLIN, P.A. q/i /
814 Eastern Boulevard jf;{ *'h‘ f {; ¥§~

Baltimore, Maryland 21221 ' D
(410) 686-8274 Qt‘ shee i:z f; !
(410) 686-0118 FAX PARET coif
ROBERT J, ROMADKA I‘i , J‘”;'\et‘ adda
JOHN B. GONTRUM Uﬂ ATEAE

J. MICHARL M¢LAUGHLIN, JR.* A/o\w
(‘p“ (w’

* Also Admitted In the District of Columbia

September 8, 2000

Arnold Jablon, Director

Baltimore County Dept. of Permits
and Development Management

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

RE: RG&M File Name: August and Felicia Piccinini
RG&M File No.:  20.3018
Case No.: 01-001-SPH
Property Address: 6818 Dunbar Road

Dear Mr, Jablon:

Enclosed please find Notice of Zoning Hearing scheduled for Tuesday, September 19,
2000 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407 with regard to the above captioned matter.

The Notice instructs that the above captioned property to be posted by September 4, 2000.
However, as evidence by the date stamp at the bottom of the Notice, we did not receive it until
September 5§, 2000.

Therefore, I am requesting said Hearing to be rescheduled so that we may properly post
the property.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

ohn B, Gontrum

JBG/jmh
Enclosure
cc: George Zahner
August and Felicia Piccinini
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ROMADKA, GONTRUM & McLAUGHLIN, P.A,
814 Eastern Boulevard

Baltimore, Maryland 21221
410-686-8274
410-686-0118 FAX

ROBERT J, ROMADKA
JOHN B. GONTRUM
J. MICHAEL McLAUGHLIN, JR.*

* Also Admitted In the District of Columbia

September 13, 2000

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director

Baltimore County Dept. of Permits and Development Management
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: RG&M File Name: August and Felicia Piccinini
RG&M File No.:  20.3018
Case No.: 01-001-SPH
Property Address: 6818 Dunbar Road

Dear Mr. Jablon;

Reference is made to my secretary's conversation with George Zahner regarding the
postponement of the above referenced hearing that was originally scheduled for September 19,
2000 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407,

As requested by Mr. Zahner, below is a list of dates that are convenient for me to
reschedule the above hearing:

Monday, October 2, 2000 Thursday, October 19, 2000
Wednesday, October 4, 2000 Wednesday, October 25, 2000
Thursday, October 5, 2000 Thursday, October 26, 2000

Wednesday, October 18, 2000

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

%W :
n B. Gontrum

JBG/jmh /
cc: George Zahner
August and Felicia Piccinini
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ROMADKA, GONTRUM & McLAUGHLIN, P.A.

814 Eastern Boulevard

Baltimore, Maryland 21221
(410) 686-8274

(410) 686-0118 FAX
ROBERT J. ROMADKA
JOHN B. GONTRUM Sl 3 O
I. MICHAEL McLAUGHLIN, JR.* '

* Alsa Admitted In the District of Columbia October 27, 2000

Timothy Kotroco, Esq.

Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
County Courts Building

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. 01-001-SPH, 6818 Dunbar Road
Dear Mr. Kotroco:
Mr. Piccinini has asked me to forward this letter from the downstairs tenant to you. This tenant,
you may recall from the testimony, is an elderly gentleman, who has been an excellent tenant.
There has never been any negative feedback on his presence in the community. Upon the leaving

of the upstairs tenants today and the restoration of the unit if needed, this unit would then be
rented to the son of the downstairs tenant. 1 would hope that the community would find this

acceptable,
Very truly yours, g g

John B, Gontrum

€nc.






BQTIMORE COUNTY MARYL!& D
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: August 7, 2000
TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor
FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement
SUBIECT: Item No.: 001
Legal Owner/Petitioner: August & Felicia Piccinni
Contract Purchaser: NA
Property Address: 6819 Dunbar Rd - 21222

Location Description; ~ Dundalk Highlands

VIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No.: 00-1891
Defendants: August & Felicia Piccinni

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case.
When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s) regarding the
hearing date:
NAME ADDRESS
Susan Williams 6822 Dunbar Rd., Balto, MD 21237

In addiion, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

X 1. Complaint letter/memo/email/fax (if applicable)
X 2. Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes
X 3. State Tax Assessment printout
4. State Tax Parcel Map (if applicable)
5. MVA Registration printout (if applicable)
6. Deed (if applicable)
7. Lease-Residential or Commercial (if applicable)
8. Photographs including dates taken
X 9. Correction Notice/Code Violation Notice
10. Citation and Proof of Service (if applicable)
11. Certified Mail Receipt (if applicable)
12, Final Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer (if applicable)
13, Office of Budget & Finance Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable)
X 14. Complete Chronology of Events, beginning with the first complaint through the
Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable).
X 15. Other: Zoning maps, attorney letter

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s order to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation
case.

RSW/co
C: Code Enforcement Officer



April 04, 2000

C.A."Dutch"Ruppersberger
Baltimore County Executive

Dear Butch,

When I first met vyou at the Heritage Fair here in Dundalk you were running
for county executive.You knew that the residents of Dundalk were hard working
tax payers who vote. I think you have forgotten that now. Dundalk is becoming
a place that your administration must consider a dumping ground not to be
bothered with unless we’re on the news because of a murderer that Baltimore
County’s finest let slip thru their fingers,The property at 6819 Dunbar rd. is
not zoned to be two apartments but it is once again rented out as such because
your zoning office and code inspectors won't stop the owner from breaking the
law.They don’t want to do anything about it.I guess because it's Dundalk.The
owner will rent to anyone. He has even rented to a drug pusher(check the
police records but of course he moved before they could make their move).

You want to “clean up” the eastside well why don’t you make these people do
their jobs? They could take a walk thru this neighborhood (frontéback)and find
alot of violations.Could you please have them start at 6819 and do something
about it? We are hard woking taxpayers who vote!

Sincerely,

A Dunbar Road resident



Dear Mr.Jablon.

Could you please have an inspector take a look at the house at 6819 Dunbar
Rd.(21222) ? It is rented out as two apartments and from what I have learned it is
not zoned for this and this is illegal . This is creating a problem in the neighborhooed
and the owner doesn’t even live here,

Thank you,

Anonvmous



LASYT NAME: ANONYMOUS lxotd
HOME PHONE: (410)
i WORK PHONE: (410) EXT.:
' ADDRESS: 6819 DUNBAR ROAD
BALTIMORE MD 21222 COUNCIL DIST: 7

DESCRIPTION: ALLEGED VIOLATIONS AT ABOVE ADDRESS

CATEGORY: CODE VIOLATIONS DEPTS: PDM
REPLY NAME 1: RICK PLEASE HAVE SOMEONE LOOK INTO..NOTE ACTION CONTACT1: Y
RERPLY NAME 2: TAKEN & RETURN TO ME..THANKS PAULA 2MO1A CONTACT2: N

RECEIVED BY: PMH DATE RECEIVED: 04/12/2000
SOURCE: P STATUS CODE: O DATE CLOSED: 00/00/0000
RESOLUTION:

79"627( oL EL

O0-~/129/
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CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT
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LML LML RN wadL U C b LWL Nnaios Lty LAy psL
12 23 015501 12 3-1 04-00 N NO 04/05/00
PICCININI AUGUST DESC-1.. IMPS
PICCININI FELICIA DESC-2.. DUNDALK HIGHLANDS
6729 YOUNGSTOWN AVE PREMISE. 06819 DUNBAR RD
00000-0000
BALTTMORE MD 21222-1026 FORMER OWNER: SAVARESE FRANK
———————————— FCV-m—mmm e == ——=-——TRANSFER DATA-—=m—m—= ===-PROPERTY ID---
PRIOR PROPOSED NUMBER, ., 0 v eurna 8150 LOT......
LAND: 21,000 21,000 DATE......¢ceuunn 10/31/88 BLOCK....
IMEV: 50,660 57,730 PURCHASE PRICE.. 57,000 SECTION, .
TOTL: 71,660 78,730 GROUND RENT..... 0 PLAT.....
PREF': : ¥ 0] DEED REF LIBR.. 08012 BOCK..... 0004
CURT: 0] 0 DEED REF FOLIO.. 652 FOLIO.... 0096
DATE: 10/96 09/99 YEAR BUILT...... 38 MAP...... 0103
NEW CONSTR YR... GRID..... 0022
TAXABLE BASIS PARCEL... 0501
00/01 29,600 LOT WIDTH.. 17.00 SB 1953 .00
99/00 28,660 LOT DEPTH.. 100.00 WB .00
98/99 28,660 LAND AREA.. 1700.000 8§ 35 75,02

ENTER-INQUIRY1 PAl1l-PRINT PF4-MENU PF5-QUIT WD 51.78



*
g

\\\\\\

PR | : B . .
U SO T (VW ST
, . } wagi T

;.,_MQ“_?..‘;L w)” T,.

Ao .,“,..\uﬂ.cxt mannﬁ)zm._m..wODu
e J ([ o e




Sullaing nspection: 4$10-857-3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-387-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE VIOLATION NOTICE

VIOLATION(S) OF TITLE 3, 7, 18, 24, OR 26 OF THE Violation Notice No
BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE, ZONING, OR OTHER 1 2 1 9 4 0
CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES AS L=

INDICATED BELOW, Case No-

Election Distnet _____________  Permit No. 0 o~ / 8 Cf/

Name(s)ﬁUéqgr A+ LELILsr R Lrelliv g
Address ST RT__ Ve vAGIrE A BUE — BRLro 41D ~ R /DD
Location of Viciation (i different than address) . & 5/ 7 DA A E2K LD ~ R/33.2

Vehicle License No.; Vehicle 1D,

DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:

County Code: Zoning Regulations:
§§ §§i0/y LIr/A _ro2.[, YR
§8 §%
Building Code {BOCAY): Livabiity Code ( 18-66)
§§ /072 §§
§§ §§
Investment Property Act { 7-66): Electrical Code (NEC):
§§ §§
Plumbing Code (NSPC): Dwelling (CABO):
§% §§
Other: §§

COMMENTS OR OTHER VIOLATIONS:
—> [LLEGRL CIAVERS o, O~ K 0L~ FAM Ly

Dw ELL s €=

ERrGE THE USE CE te BuitQipds RAck
TO THE PERMITTEYD JSE g5 A2 SAGges
FARAMILY OR  Fref  FoR A SPEZ.C

Mg TO ESmRB sl B Al AFTRM G SE,

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE
5 /4~ 00 FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN THE PENALTIES DESCRIBED ON
THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS VIOLATION NOTICE.

DATE ISSUED: ‘/"/%OO INSFECTOR: D 7?4"/60)€

STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION AND IDENTIFICATION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS,

YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER

PERMITS OBTAINED, WORK CAN RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION CF CODE
. INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.

THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:

DATE ISSUED: INSPECTOR:

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON FINES AND PENALTIES PRINTED CON REVERSE SIDE.
PLEASE READ CAREFULLY.

ARRNCY
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Baltimore, Maryland 21221
(410) 686-8274
(410) 686-0118 FAX
ROBERT 1. ROMADKA,
JOHN B. GONTRUM
J. MICHAEL MeLAUGHLIN, JR,*
* Also Admined In the Bistrict of Colombia
June 16, 2000

Dept. of Permits and Development Management
Division of Code Inspections and Enforcerent
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Atin: D, Taylor, Inspector
RE: RG&M File Name: Augnst and Pelicia Piccining
RG&M File No.: 20.3018
Non-Conforming Use
Violation Notice No.: 121940
Case No.: 00-1891
Dear Mr. Taylor:

Please be advised that a filing appointment has been scheduled for July 5, 2000 at 1000
2.m. regarding the above captioned mattex.

If you should have any questions, please do ot hesitate to contact me.

JBG/jmh



.)ctoberlQ, 2000 Q@ é g)c ./

Director, PDM
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Re: Special Hearing Case No.: 01-001-SPH
6819 Dunbar Road
Non-Conforming Use of Two Apartments
In a Single Family Dwelling
Dear Sit/Madam:

We, the undersigned, would like to protest the Zoning Exception requested by August Piceinini and Felicia Piccinini for the above-
captioned dwelling.

We ask that their request be denied for the following reasons:

I. It is against the original zoning for the neighborhood, which consist of single-family residences.

2. It adds to the already overcrowded parking situation where parking is only allowed on one side of this narrow, one-way street,
3. It increases the traffic in an area where children often play in the street.
4. In a neighborhood which is currently experiencing a devaluation of its property values, it sets a bad precedent and will cause our

property values to further drop in value,

5. Unfortunately, the type of people who have been renting these apartments have been the subject of numerous police calls for
domestic violence, etc.

For these an other reasons to be discussed at the time of the hearing, we request that the Petition of August Piceinini_and Felicia
Piccinini be denied.

NAME ADDRESS
?,;WM 8l Y PCQa/KMA/ /.
Mt Fortin Sy
W OW\ n. Col Donpar rd

[TREAn e bBa S bl
DNowran St bm_dlwnﬂioa_ﬁd
4. E
B s BTl Graraa s
20 M. Gl 6370 Diodan P
d 833 Duntbor Ed
O 0533 Dunboc £
Wv@ Ma«{ﬂ/wv 0431 (D Qo Kol




.)ctober 19, 2000 .

Director, PDM

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Re: Special Hearing Case No.: 01-001-SPH

6819 Dunbar Road
Non-Conforming Use of Two Apartments
In a Single Family Dwelling

Dear Sir/Madam:

We, the undersigned, would like to protest the Zoning Exception requested by August Piccinini and Felicia Piccinini for the above-
captioned dwelling.

We ask that their request be denied for the following reasons:

1. It is against the original zoning for the neighborhood, which consist of single-family residences.

2, Tt adds to the alrcady overcrowded parking situation where parking is only allowed on one side of this narrow, one-way strect.

3. It increases the traffic in an area where children often play in the street.

4. In a neighborhood which is currently experiencing a devaluation of its property values, it sets a bad precedent and will cause our

property values to further drop in value.

5. Unfortunately, the type of people who have been renting these apartments have baen the subject of nomerous police calls for
domestic violence, etc.

For these an other reasons to be discussed at the time of the hearing, we request that the Pefition of August Piceinini and Felicia
Piceinini he denied,
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.JCtober 19, 2000 .

Director, PDM
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204
Re: Special Hearing Case No.: 01-001-SPH
6819 Dunbar Road
Non-Conforming Use of Twe Apartments
In a Single Family Dwelling
Dear Sir/Madam:

We, the undersigned, would like to protest the Zoning Exception requested by August Piccinini and Felicia Piccinini for the above-
captioned dwelling.

We ask that their request be denied for the following reasons:

1. It is against the original zoning for the neighborhood, which consist of single-family residences.

2. It adds to the already overcrowded parking situation where parking is only allowed on one side of this narrow, one-way street.

3 It increases the traffic in an area where children often play in the street,

4. In a neighborhood which is currently experiencing a devaluation of its property values, it sets a bad precedent and will cause our

property values to further drop in value.

5. Unfortunately, the type of people who have been renting these apartments have been the subject of numerous police calls for
domestic violence, etc.

For these an other reasons to be discussed af the time of the hearing, we request that the Petition of August Piccinini and Felicia
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Piccinini be denied.




.October 19, 2000 .

Director, PDM
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Re: Special Hearing Case No.: 01-001-SPH
6819 Dunbar Road
Non-Cenforming Use of Two Apartments
In a Single Family Dwelling
Dear SirYMadam:

We, the undersigned, would like to protest the Zoning Exception requested by August Piccinini and Felicia Piccinini for the above-
captioned dwelling.

We ask that their request be denied for the following reasons:

1 It is against the original zoning for the neighborhood, which consist of single-family residences.

2. It adds to the already overcrowded parking situation where parking is only allowed on one side of this natrow, one-way street.

3. It increases the traffic in an area where children often play in the street.

4, In a neighborhood which is currently experiencing a devaluation of its property values, it sets a bad precedent and will cause our

property values to further drop in value.

5. Unforfunately, the type of people who have been renting these apartments have been the subject of numerous police calls for
domestic violence, etc.

For these gn other reasons to be discussed at the time of the hearing, we request that the Petition of August Piccinini and Felicia
Piccinini be denied.
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.October 19, 2000 .

Director, PDM
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
Re: Special Hearing Case No.: 01-001-SPH
6819 Dunbar Road

Non-Conforming Use of Two Apartments
In a Single Family Dwelling

Dear Sir/Madam:

We, the undersigned, would like to protest the Zoning Exception requested by August Piceinini and Felicia Piccinini for the above-
captioned dwelling,

We ask that their request be denied for the following reasons:

1, It is against the original zoning for the neighborhood, which ¢onsist of single-family residences.

2. It adds o the already overcrowded parking situation where parking is only allowed on one side of this narrow, one-way street.

3 It increases the traffic in an area where children often play in the street.

4 In a neighborhood which is currently experiencing a devaluation of its property values, it sets a bad precedent and will cause our

property values to further drop in value,

5. Unfortunately, the type of people who have been renting these apartments have been the subject of numerous pelice calls for
domestic violence, ctc.

For these an other reasons to he discussed at the time of the hearing, we request that the Petition of August Piecinini and Felicia
Piecinini be denied,

Koo W, 9’/«]0\ 6815 Do ear RE_
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DEED — FEN S8RLE — iINDMIDUAL GRANTOR — LONG FORM

e = T

This Deed, Mace Tuis IS'i day of OCTEREL

i/ the year ons thousand nine hundred and elghty-elght by and betwesn

J !
Y Frank SavAvese and Toress Savarese, Granters of Baltimore Cowaty -/ = = = = = = =
(Tereca Savarese marvied Frank Savarese and was formally kmown usVleress Bavan). l

ff the State of Marylghd = - ~ = =~ = = - = C e B of the firat part, and

August Pic¢ipini and Felicie Piccinini, Gramtees, of the seme place -~ = = = = = =

of the second port.

WisneassTy, That in consideration of the sum of Fifty Seven Thousaad Dollsrs ($57,000.00)

atd other valuable and good considerations, the reselpt vhereof ia hersby acknovledged

D FOR TRANSFER °
the asid  Grantors AGRICULTURAL TRANgPRN Wap =~ " REC:::;& tiepertmart ot
HOT APFLICARLE Assessmants & Ty ation
iy
1

. . L Cow
sinnne o JK_nis JOI 88 ;
- i
do grant and convey to the said  Grostess as tensnts by the entireties, thélr aosigns,

the gurviver of them and the aurvivor'es - - - - ¢ “u e s e = s -E&’yg M

r s g
oo #
Jd T N Ll . ﬂ;’% :
parsonal representatives/saosamns and assigna , in fee simple, MB3595 L02S ,Rafa/ {;’:g 3}
o 3148 B
that Tot of ground altuate in  Baltimore County :

and deacribed ae follows, that is to Aay:

BEGINNING for the same on the soutb side of Lusbar Avenue at 4 point diatant 308 feet
westwardly from the corner formed by the 1ntarsacticn of the west side of Dunran Avenue
with the south side of Dunbar Avenws, #aid point of begimniag being in line wilh the
center of a partition wvall between the house erectsd on the 1ot now being described
and the house erocted on the lot adjoining thersto on the saat and running thence
veaterly binding on the south side of Dunbar Avenue 17 faeet, bhouce southerly parallesl
with Dunran Avenue 100 feet to the north side of an alley 14 Teet wide there situatae,
thense saaterly hinding on the north eide of said alley with the use thereof in c¢obmoa
17 fest and thepes northerly to and through the center of said partition wall 100
feet to the placa of beginping, The improvementa thereon being kmown as No, 6819
Dunbar Aveénue.

BEING the @sms lot of ground which by Deed dated Ooctober 29, 1980 and recorded among
the Land Reaords of Baltimore County, State of Maryland in Libar 6223, Follo 662 wae
granted and cenveyed by Mark Borowy and Honloa Saveress Borowy, hisa vife unto the
grantors hereln named, in fes simple. Subjegt to the restrigtions set forth in a
lsase from James F. Thrift, widewer, to The Chesapeake Conatruction Company dated

AP, S _a_n i eflamrac1d Tucd Hoismawde 4m Fihaw GO0 Talin 310
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Touetses with the buildings thereupon, and the rights, alleys, ways, waters, privilegea,

appurtanancss and sdvantages thereto belongng, or in anywise apperiaiaing,

T'o Have anp To Hovup the said deseribed bt of ground and premizes to the said

Grantees, as t-nants by the entlreties, thelr aseigus, the supvivor of them and the

aurvivortg - = = - v - == - - mw- = eewo == pergonal repressnlarivesdFiNG:
ond assigns , in foe simple.
AND the said pan, 169 of the firut part horehy coyenant that they have not done or

suffersd to be done any act, matter or thing whalsoaver, to steumber the property hereby conveyed;
that they wil warrant specially the property hereby granted; and that thay will executs
such further asaurances of the same vz may be requisite.

Wrenras the hand 8 and seal &  of gaid grantor 8

rl

Twat: a, / ilf
e 7 {skAL)
C?i ' ! Frank Savarese
Charles J. Novilk, Jr.

,%&:ﬁ.‘é&.._—lamm

Taresa Savareso {
StatE or Marviawp,  Baltimore City ,m‘-wit:
! Hengey Carniy, That on this 1 diy of OoTHEL~ ,
in the year one thousand nine hundred and aighty-eight , before me,

the subacriber, & Netary Public of the State aforesdid, personally appeared
Frank Savarese and Teress Savarese, hia wife -
known ta me (or satiafactorily proven) to be the person ] whose name? Alare subscribed bo
the within ingteument, and Acknowlsdged the foregaing Beedlobe  thOiI' act.and inmy prosence gigned and
sealed the same,
In Wirngss Wieneor, | hersunto set my hand and official seal.

CharTes J. Nowk, JI.
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V" Zubscribed and Sworn to this day of

—_M

B B TP Yewwnad12571 227%..

{harleE o. NOVAK 4T., NOGATY Public
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CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT
FOR

TWO OR MORE APARTMENTS

This Use Permit for _7u/p apartment(s) at _6§/9 DMIBAL LOA-D

(address)
is 1issued entirely upon the basis of the herein affidavit, including the dates

of origlnal use and continuous use sworn to therein. The responsibility for the
accuracy of said dates and uses is entirely that of the legal owner and/or agent
thereof, In the event that the accuracy is challenged our approval is auto-
matically withdrawn; the use permit will be reinstated only after public hearing
and submission of testimony that alleviates the allegations contained in the
challenge and otherwise provides the proofs necessary to establish a legal non-
conforming use for the number of apartments clalmed. Knowingly falsifying the

affidavit 1information on the reverse side of this permit is subject to the

%/%ﬂ/%

ZONING COMMISSIONER, BALTIMORE COUNT

penaltles of perjury.

patE:_{ "7 Ao [ APPROVED BY:
¢

SN

REV: 5/18/8T7 MS051
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AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the
Afflant and Affiant is competent to testify thereto in the event that a public
hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

(il A Astl.

AFFIANT/ (Handwritten Signature)

(}L}&:h; ‘G;\ /2)0@?(H£;

AFFIANT (Printed Name}

Based upon your personal knowledge, please answer the following quesiions by

indicating yes or no 1in the space provided:

1. Can you verify by thls affidavit, and/or testify in Court if necessary, that

the home located at _ H¥/9 DusI A2 LD  Duunmk MARNLAMD 2222
has been occupied as a T O apartment dwelling since

(two, three, etc.)

JAM VAR ) /Fs2 7 \es

{month) {year) /(answer)

2. Can you also verify and testify, if necessary, that said apartments have

been occupied by renters every year since JI ALY ’
; (month)
/95 2 vVes
{year) {ahswer)
3. Will you realize any gain from the sale of this Property? NO
{answer)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

-
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this / 7'1/“ day of &“4;“47 , 1957%

before me, a Notary Publ